MTC High-Performance Modular Rectangular
Connectors with Removable Contacts
8-105
8
ElectricalInterconnectProducts
Catalog 1654025 Dimensions are in millimeters  Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 12-04 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Japan: 81-44-900-5102
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Singapore: 65-4866-151

specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Singapore: 65-4866-151
www.tycoelectronics.com are U.S. equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-1793-528171
MTC Shells Ordering Information
*Some combinations of shells, mating hardware and EME shielding accessories are not available.
Contact Tyco Electronics for product information.
2 = Nickel plating.
48-hr salt spray test performance
3 = Cadmium over nickel plating.*
500-hr salt spray test performance
P = Plug housing
R = Receptacle housing, flangeless
F = Receptacle housing, flanged
1 = 1"
2 = 2"
J = Standard housing
S = EMI housing
Q = Quick-disconnect mating hardware
 (connector performance per Raychem
 specification C-6114)
Blank =  Jack-screw mating hardware
 (connector performance per
 Raychem specification C-6115)
M T C 1 0 0 X - X H X - X X 2
MTC High-Performance Modular Rectangular
Connectors with Removable Contacts
8-111
8
ElectricalInterconnectProducts
Catalog 1654025 Dimensions are in millimeters  Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 12-04 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Japan: 81-44-900-5102
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Singapore: 65-4866-151
www.tycoelectronics.com are U.S. equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-1793-528171
Accessories
Low-Profile EME Backshells
Lightweight rectangular
EME backshells connect
the overall bundle shield to
the MTC connector hous-
ing. Individual cable shields
can also be terminated to
the backshell braid by
using Raychem
SolderSleeve devices.
The backshell is mounted
on the MTC housing via the
cable clamp screws.
MTC backshell features
include a low profile, light
weight, and Level II EME
performance.
EME Backshell Adapters
CHA-0275 2-inch adapter
(plug or recep-
tacle)
CHA-0276 1-inch adapter
(plug or recep-
tacle)
MTC Shield-Grounding
BusBars
Raychem MTC shield-
grounding busbars allow for
simple, cost-effective termi-
nation of cable shielding to
MTC aluminum housings.
Two-inch shield-grounding
busbars terminate up to 20